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STATE OF FLORIDA

Commuissioners
Jutia L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVIET S
J TERRY DEASON NORFENS Davis
StUsAaN F CLARK DiREC TOR
Jor GARCIA (BSO)413-6199
E LEON JACOBS, JR

Public Service Commission

January 15. 1998

Turkey Creek Utilities
[ 1820 Turkey Creek Blvd.
Alachua, Florida 32615-6513

Inre: Turkey Creek Utilities
To whom it mnay concem:

According to our records, Turkey Creek Utilities has not paid regulatory assessment fees
(RAFs) for 1993, as required by Section 367.145, Flonida Statutes. Pursuant to Rule 25-30 120(2),
Flonda Administrative Code, RAFs must be paid by March 31st of each year. The Commussion may
impose administrative penalties plus interest for noncompliance, as provided for under Rule 25-
30.120(7), Flonda Admimstrative Code. Staff has determined that Turkey Creek Utilities owes the
following:

PENALTY
AND
1993 $2.535.22 $1.825.36 $4.360.58

Although the utility has been transferred to the City of Alachua, by Commission Order No
PSC-95-1101-FOF-WS, issued September 6, 1995, the transferor remains responsible for
outstanding RAFs. Please submit the balance owed by check made payable to the Flonda Public
Service Comunission. Your payment is due on or before January 26, 1998, and should be mailed
with a copy of this letter 10 the Bureau of Fiscal Services, Flonda Public Service Commission, 2540
Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Flonda, 32399-0850, Attention. Evelyn Sewell.

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(7)aX2), Flonda Administrative Code, Turkey Creek Utilities
has an ongoing responsibility to pay interest of one percent every thirty days on the unpaid balance
of the RAFs. The amounts owed are subject to change and increase over time, and any delay in
payment may subject you to a greater amount. Furthermore. if payment 1s not made by the date
indicated in this letter, the Division of Legal Services will initiate show cause proceedings and

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER = 2540 SHUMARD Oaw BOt Ly ARD * Talt i amasser, FL 32399.0850
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Turkey Creek, Inc,
Page 2
January 15, 1998

~zcommend assessment of fines in excess of the daily rate pursuant to Rule 25-30.120. Florida
Administrative Code. If show cause proceedings are initiated, and the utility is found to be in
violation of Commission rules, pursuant to Section 367.161. Florida Statutes, the Commussion is
authorized to impose fines of up to $5,000 for each day the violation continues.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (850) 413-6199, if you have any questions regarding
the matters discussed above.

Sincerely, /
<)/ _
Aol P
Tim Vaccaro
Senior Attorney

TV/dr

ok Division of Administration (Sewell)
Division of Water and Wastewater (Gilchrist)
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STATE OF I LORIDA

Commissioners

JuLIA L. JornsoN, CHAIRMAN DINVISION OF LooAl SERVICES
} TERRY DEASON NOREENS Daviy
SUSANF CLaRrk DIREC TOR

JOF GARCIA
E LEON JACORBS, JR.

>,/ (850)413-6199
=

Public Serbice Commissgion

January 15, 1998

Ms. Tamala H. Engelbert
11820 Turkey Creek Blvd.
Alachue, Florida 32615

Inre: Turkey Creek Utilities
Dear Ms. Engelbert:

According to our records, Turkey Creek Utilities has not paid regulatory assessment fees
(RAFs) for 1993, as required by Section 367.145, Florida Statutes. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(2),
Flonda Administrative Code, RAFs must be paid by March 3 1st of each year. The Commuission may
impose administrative penalties plus interest for noncompliance, as provided for under Rule 25-
30.120(7), Florida Administrative Code. Staff has determined that Turkey Creck Utilities owes the
following:

PENALTY
AND
YEAR RAFs INTEREST TOTAL
1993 $2.535.22 $1.82536 $4.360 58

Although the utility has been transferred to the City of Alachua, by Commission Order No.
PSC-95-1101-FOF-WS, issued September 6, 1995, the transferor remains responsible for
outstanding RAFs. Piease submit the balance owed by check made payable to the Flonda Public
Service Commission. Your payment is due on or before January 26, 1998, and should be mailed
with a copy of this letter to the Bureau of Fiscal Services, Florida Public Service Commission. 2540
Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0850, Attention: Evelyn Sewell.

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(7Xa)2), Florida Administrative Code, Turkey Creek L'ulities
has an ongoing responsibility to pay interest of one percent every thirty days on the unpaid balance
of the FAFs. The amounts owed are subject to change and increase over time, and any delay in
payment may subject you to a greater amount. Furthermore, if payment is not made by the date
indicated in this letter, the Division of Legal Services will initiate show cause proceedings and

CAriTAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2840 SHL MARD Oak BOt LEVARD » TaLLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
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Ms. Tamala H. Engelbert
Page 2
January 15, 1998

recommend assessment of fines in excess of the daily rate pursuant to Rule 25-30.120. Flonda
Administrative Code. If show cause proceedings are initiated, and the utility 1s found 1o be in
violation of Commission rules, pursuant to Section 367.161, Florida Statutes. the Commission is
authonzed to impose fines of up to $5,000 for each day the violation continues.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (850) 413-6199, if you have any questions regarding
the matters discussed above.

Sincerely, - )
7/ ’
/f/ﬁ [ /AT
. Vaccaro

Senior Attomey
TV/dr

cc; Division of Administration (Sewell)
Division of Water and Wastewater ( Gilchrist)
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STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners

JuLIA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN
J TERRY DEASON

SUSAN F CLARK

Jor GARCIA

E LeonJacoss, Jr.

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES
NURFENS Davis
[DIRECTOR

(B804 361099

Public Herbice Commission

January 15, 1998

Ms. Jayne F. Hope
11820 Turkey Creek Blvd.
Alachua, Flonda 32615

Inre: Turkey Creek Utilities
Dear Ms. Hope:

According to our records, Turkey Creek Utilities has not paid regulatory assessment fees
(RAFs) for 1993, as required by Section 367.145, Florida Statutes. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(2),
Flonda Administrative Code, RAFs must be paid by March 3 1st of each year. The Commission may
impose administrative penalties plus interest for noncompliance, as provided for urder Rule 25-
30.120(7), Florida Administrative Code. Staff has determined that Turkey Creek Utihities owes the
following:

PENALTY
AND
YEAR RAF INTEREST O]
1993 $2,535.22 $1.82536 »4. 360 58

Although the utility has been transferred to the City of Alachua, by Commission Order No
PSC-95-1101-FOF-WS, issued September 6, 1995, the transferor remains responsible for
outstanding RAFs. Please submit the balance owed by check made payable to the Flonda Public
Service Commission. Your payment is due on or before January 26, 1998, and should be mailed
with a copy of this letter to the Bureau of Fiscal Services, Flonda Public Service Commussion. 2540
Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Flonda, 32399-0850, Attention: Evelyn Sewell.

PPursuant to Rule 25-30.120(7Xa)2), Florida Administrative Code, Turkey Creek Utilities
has an ongoing responsibility to pay interest of one percent every thirty days on the unpaid balance
of the RAFs. The amounts owed are subject to change and increase over tune, and any delay in
payment may subject you to a greater amount. Furthermore, if payment is not made by the date
indicated in this letter, the Division of Legal Services will imtiate show cause proceedings and

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHt Mamt Oak Bot LEVARD » TALLAHASSER, FL 32399-0850
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Ms. Jayne F. Hope
Page 2
January 15, 1998

recc.aumend assessment of fines in excess of the daily rate pursuant to Rule 25-30.120. Flonda
Administrative Code. If show cause proceedings are initiated, and the utulity 1s found to be in
violation of Commission rules, pursuant to Section 367 161. Flonda Statutes. the Commuission 1s
authonzed to impose fines of up to $5,000 for each day the violation continues.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (850) 413-6199, if you have any questions regarding
the matters discussed above.

Sinccr-;}y.
sl ;
It o™

Fim Vaccaro
Senior Attomey

TVidr

cc; Division of Administration (Sewell)
Division of Water and Wastewater (Cilchnist)
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STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners

JuLia L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN DIVISEON OF LEGAD SERMVICES
J. TERRY DEASON NOREINS Davis
StsanN F Crark DIRECTOR

(BSO)413-6199

Public Serbice Commission

January 15, 1998

JOE GARCIA
E LeoN Jacoss, JR

Mr. N. Forest Hope
11820 Turkey Creek Blvd.
Alachua, Flonda 32615

Inre: Turkey Creek Utilities
Dear Mr. Hope:

According to our records, Turkey Creek Utilities has not paid regulatory assessment fees
(RAFs) for 1993, as required by Section 367.145, Flonda Statutes. Pursuant to Rule 25-30 120(2),
Florida Administrative Colde, RAFs must be paid by March 31st of each year. The Commussion may
impose administrative penalties plus interest for noncompliance. as provided for under Rule 25-
30.120(7), Florida Administrative Code. Staff has determined that Turkey Creek Utilities owes the
following:

PENALTY
AND
1993 $2.535.22 $1.825.36 $4.360 58

Although the utility has been transferred to the City of Alachua, by Commussion Order No.
PSC-95-1101-FOF-WS, issued September 6, 1995, the transferor remains respensible for
outstanding RAFs. Please submit the balance owed by check made payable to the Flonda Pubhc
Service Commission. Your payment is due on or before January 26, 1998, and should be mailed
with a copy of this letter to the Bureau of Fiscal Services, Florida Public Service Commission. 2540
Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0850, Attention: Evelyn Scewell

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(7Xa)2), Flonda Administrative Code, Turkey Creek Utilities
has an ongoing responsibility to pay interest of one percent every thirty days on the unpaid balance
of the RAFs. The amounts owed arc subject to change and increase over time. and any delay in
payment may subject you to a greater amount. Furthermore, if payment is not made by the date
indicated in this letter, the Division of Legal Services will imtiate show cause proceedings and

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHU MARD OAk BOULEVARD * TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
Ap Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer lotermet E-muil CONTACT aPSCSTATEFLLS




Mr. N. Forest Hope
Page 2
January 15, 1998

recommend assessment o! fines in excess of the daily rate pursuant to Rule 25-30 120 Flonda
Administrative Code. If snow cause proceeuings are initiated, and the uulity 1s found to be in
violation of Commission rules, pursuant to Section 367 161, Flonda Statutes, the Commission 15
authonzed to impose fines of up to $5,000 for each day the violation continues.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (850) 413-6199, if you have any questions rezarding
the matters discussed above.

Smccffiy. e ’
74 = 1/
Il jA i
- Hm Vaccaro

Senior Attorney
TV/dr

Lo Division of Administration (Sewell)
Division of Water and Wastewater (Gilchnst)




Commuissioners:

JULIA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN
J TERRY DEASON

SUSAN F CLARK

Juk GARCLA

E LrowN JacoBs, IR

DIVISION OF LE GAL SERVICES
NORFEN S DAMVIS

[JIREC TR

(850)413-6199

Public Serbvice Commission

January 15, 1998

Mr. Norwood W. Hope
11820 Turkey Creek Blvd.
Alachua, Florida 32615

Inre: Turkey Creek Utilities
Dear Mr. Hope:

According to our records, Turkey Creek Utilities has not paid regulatory assessment fees
(RAFs) for 1993, as required by Section 367.145, Florida Statutes. Pursuant to Rule 25-30 120(2).
Florida Administrative Code, RAFs must be paid by March 31st of each vear The Commussion may
impose administrative penalties plus interest for noncompliance, as provided for under Rule 25-
30.120(7), Florida Administrative Code. Staff has determined that Turkey Creek Utilities owes the
following:

PENALTY
AND
YEAR RAFs INTEREST TOTAL
1993 $2.535.22 $1.825.36 $4.360.58

Although the utility has been transferred to the City of Alachua, by Commission Order No.
PSC-95-1101-FOF-WS, issued September 6, 1995, the transferor remains responsible for
outstanding RAFs. Please submit the balance owed by check made payable 1o the Flornda Public
Service Commission. Your payment is due on or before January 26, 1998, and should be mailed
with a copy of this letter to the Bureau of Fiscal Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540
Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0850, Attention: Evelyn Sewell.

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(7Xa)2), Flonda Admimstrative Code, Turkey Creek Uulities
has an ongoing responsibility to pay interest of one percent every thirty days on the unpaid balance
of the RAFs. The amounts owed are subject to change and increase over time, and any delay in
payment may subject you to a greater amount. Furthermore. if payment is not made by the date
‘ndicated in this letter, the Division of Legal Services will initiate show cause proceedings and

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * TaLLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
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Mr. Norwood W. Hope
Page 2
January 15, 1998

recrmmend assessment of fines in excess of the daily rate pursuant to Rule 25-30.120. Flonda
Administrative Code. [f show cause proceedings are initiated, and the utility is found to be in
violation of Commission rules, pursuant to Section 367.161, Florida Statutes, the Commission is
authorized to impose fines of up to $5,000 for each day the violation continues.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (850) 413-£199, if you have any questions regarding
the matters discussed above.

S'mccr;ly,

77 ;/ , —
S
/'/}r?( 1/_/{-"' =

—Tim Vaccaro
Senior Attorney

cc: Division of Administration (Sewell)
Division of Water and Wastewater (Gilchrist)
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STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:

Jutia L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN
J TERRY DEASON

SUsan F CLARK

JOE GARC LA

E Leows Jacoss, Jr

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES
NOREEN S Davis
DIRFCTOR

(B50)413-6199

Public Serbice Commisgsion

January 15, 1998

Turkey Creek Utilities
158 Turkey Creek
Alachua, Flonda 32615-6513

Inre: Turkey Creek Utilities
To whom it may concern:

According to our records, Turkey Creck Utilities has not paid regulatory assessment fees
(RAFs) for 1993, as required by Section 367.145, Florida Statutes. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(2),
Flonda Administrative Code, RAFs must be paid by March 31st of each year. The Commissiun may
impose administrative penalties plus interest fc - noncompliance, as provided for under Rule 25-
30.120(7), Flonda Administrative Code. Sta‘f has determined that Turkey Creek Utilities owes the
following:

PENALTY
AND
1693 $2,535.22 $1.825.36 $4.360 58

Although the utility has been transferred to the City of Alachua, by Commussion Order No
PSC-95-1101-FOF-WS, issued September 6, 1995, the transferor remains responsible for
outstanding RAFs, Please submit the balance owed by check made payable 10 the Flonda Public
Service Commission. Your payment is due on or before January 26, 1998, and should be mailed
with a copy of this letter to the Bureau of Fiscal Services, Flonda Public Service Commission, 2540
Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0850, Attention: Evelyn Sewell.

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(7Xa)2), Florida Administrative Code, Turkey Creek Unlinies
has an ongoing responsibility to pay interest of one percent every thirty days on the unpaid balance
of the RAFs. The amounts owed are subject to change and increase over ume, and any delay in
payment may subject you to a greater amount. Furthermore, 1f payment is not made by the date
indicated in this letter, the Division of [.egal Services will initiate show cause proceedings and

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHU MARD Oak BOULEVARD = TALLAHASSEF, FL 32399.0850
\n AfMirmative Action/Equal Opportusity Employer Internet E-muil COSNTACTaPSCATATEFRLLS



Turkey Creek, Inc.
Page 2
January 15, 1998

recommend assessment of fines in excess of the daily rate pursuant to Ruie 25-30 120, Flonda
Administrative Code. If show cause proceedings are initiated, and the utility 1s found to be in
violation of Commission rules, pursuant to Section 367.161, Florida Statutes, the Commission 1s
authorized to impose fines of up to $5,000 for each day the violation continues.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (850) 413-6199, 1f you have any questions regarding
the matters discussed above.

Stmcerely,, —
7lo-

¢

/;frff Jlocrs

= ‘i‘/im Vaccaro
Senior Attormney

/

TV/dr

cc: Division of Administration (Sewell)
Division of Water and Wastewater (Gilchnst)
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NORFEN S Davis

STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:

JuLia L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON

SUSAN F. CLARK DIRECTOR
DIANE K. KIESLING (850)413-6199
JOE GARCIA
Public Serbice Commission
November 7, 1997
Turkev Creek Utilities VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
158 Turkey Creek NO. P 263 572 523

Alachua, Florida 32615-9572

RE: Delinquent Regulatory Assessment Fecs
To Whom 1t May Concern:

On May 21, 1997, a letter was sent informing you that Turkey Creek Utilitics has not paid
regulatory assessment fees (RAFs) for 1993 as required by Section 367.145, Florida Statutes. To

date no response to that letter has been received. As of November 1, 1997, Turkey Creek Utilities
owes the following:

PENALTIES
AND
YEAR RAFs INTEREST TOTAL
1993 $2,535.22 $1,774.65 $4,309.87

Please submit the amount owed by check made payable to the Florida Public Service
Commission. Your payment is due on or before November 17, 1997, and should be mailed with a
copy of this letter to the Bureau of Fiscal Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540
Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, Attention: Evelyn Sewell.

As stated in our May 21, 1997, letter Rule 25-30.120(7XaX2). Florida Administrative Code,
Turkey Creek Utilities has an ongoing responsibility to pay interest of one percent every thirty days
on the unpaid balance of the fees. The amount now owed is subject to change and increase over
time, and any delay in payment past November 17, 1997, may subject the utility to a greater amount
Furthermore, if payment is not received by the date indicated in this letter, the Division of Legal
Services will initiate show cause proceedings and recommend assessment of fines in excess of the
daily rate pursuant to Rule 25-30.120, Florida Administrative Code. If show cause proceedings are
initiated, and Turkey Creek Utilities is found to be in violation of Commission rules, pursuant to
Section 367.161, Florida Statutes, the Commission is authorized to impose fines of up 1o $5,000 for
each day the violation continues.

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * TALLAHASSED, FL 32399-085%0
As AfMrmative Actioa/Equal Opportunity Empleyer Internet E-mall CONTACTAPSCSTATEFL.LS




Turkey Creek Utilities

Page 2
November 10, 1997

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call me at (904)

413-6181.
Since; /7
M'V
m Vaccaro
Senior Attomey
TV/dr

cc: Division of Administration (Sewell)
Division of Water & Wastewater (Gilchrist)




STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:

JuLlA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES

SUSAN F CLARK NOREEN S. DAVIS
J. TERRY DEASON DIRECTOR
JOE GARCIA (904)413-6199
D1ANE K. KIESLING

Public Service Commission

May 21, 1997

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
P 407 857 563

Turkey Creek Utilities
158 Turkey Creek
Alachua, FL 32615-9572

Inre: Turkey Creek Utilities
To Whom it May Concern:

According to our records, Turkey Creek Utilities has not paid regulatory assessment fees
(RAFs) for 1993, as required by Section 367.145, Florida Statutes. Pursuant to Rule 25-30 120(2),
Florida Administrative Code, RAFs must be peid by March 31st of each year. The Commuission may
impose administrative penalties plus interest for noncompliance, as provided for under Rule 25-
30.120(7), Florida Administrative Code. Staff has determined that Turkey Creek Utilities owes the
following:

PENALTY
AND
YEAR RAFs INTEREST TOTAL
1993 $2,535.22 $444.29 $2,979.51

Please submit the balance owed by check made payable to the Florida Public Service
Commission. Your payment is due on or before June 2, 1997, and should be mailed with a copy
of this letter to the Bureau of Fiscal Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumar |
Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, Attention: Evelyn Sewell.

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * TALLARASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Aflirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employsr Internet E-maldl CONTACTEPSCSTATELFLUS



Turkey Creek Utilities
Page 2
May 21, 1997

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(7)a)(2), Florida Administrative Code, Turkey Creek Utilities
has an ongoing responsibility to pay interest of one percent every thirty days on the unpaid balance
of the RAFs. Please be aware that the above-referenced amounts have been calculated as of June
1,1997. The amounts owed are subject to change and increase over time, and any delay in payment
past June 2, 1997, may subject you to a greater amount. Furthermore, if payment 1s not mads by the
date indicated in this letter, the Division of Legal Services will initiate show cause proceedings and
recommend assessment of fines in excess of the daily rate pursuant to Rule 25-30.120, Florida
Administrative Code. If show cause proceedings are initiated, and the utility is found to be in
violation of Commission rules, pursuant to Section 367.161, Florida Statutes, the Commission is
authorized to impose fines of up to $5,000 for each day the violation continues.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (904) 413-6199, if you have any questions regarding
the matters discussed above.

TV:mw

cc Division of Administration (Sewell)
Division of Water & Wastewater (Gilchrist)
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SUSAN F. CLARK, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON

JULIA 1. JOHNSON
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DIVISION OF WATFR &
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CHARLES HILL
DIRECTOR
(904) 413 6900
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July 28, 1995 i

Public Serbice Commission ot 2

!

Mr Norwood W Hope, President and Director

Turkey Creek Utilities

158 Turkey Creek

Alachua, Florida 32615-9572 CERTIFIED RECEIPT NO P731432403
RE 1993 Delinquent Regulatery Assessment Fees

Dear Mr Hope:

We have not received the Regulatory Assessment fees for 1993 in the amount of
$3.600.01 As a result, your utility is in violation of Rule 25-30 120, Florida Administrative
Code

If the 1993 regulatory assessment fees are not paid by August 15, 1995, this matter
will be referred to the Division of Legal Services for initiation of show cause proceedings
and possible assessment of fines. If you have any questions regarding this matter please
comtact Jackie Gilchrist of this office at (904) 413-7019

Sincerely,

Charles H Hill
Director

CHH/IG/tyg 1 sioee Tv
ce Division of Legal Services (Jaber, Vaccaro)

Division of Water and Wastewater (Gilchrist)
Assessment Fee File

UAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER @ 2540 SHUMARD OAK BLVD e TALLANAGSEE. FL 11100 ORSO
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State of Florida

C .. missioners: .

SUSAN F CLARK, CHAIRMAN

DIVISION OF WATER &

] TERRY DEASON WASTEWATER
JULIA L. JOHNSON CHARLES HILI
DIANE K KIESLING DIRECTOR
IOF GARCIA (204) 413 6900

Public Serbice Commission

July 28, 1995

Mr. Norwood W. Hope, President and Director

Turkey Creek Ulilities

158 Turkey Creek

Alachua, Florida 32615-9572 CERTIFIED RECEIPT NO P731432403

RE: 1993 Delinquent Regulatory Assessment [ees
Dear Mr. Hope:

We have not received the Regulatory Assessment fees for 1993 in the amount of
$3,600 01. As a result, your utility is in violation of Rule 25-30 120, Flonida Administrauve
Code

If the 1993 regulatory assessment fees arc not paid by August 15, 1995, this matter
will be referred to the Division of Legal Services for imtiation of show cause proceedings
and possible assessment of fines. [If you have any questions regarding this matter please
contact Jackie Gilchrist of this office at (904) 413-7019

Sincerely,
- .-"-/
T e A
i a«

Charles H Hill
Director

CHH/AGHyg vuore v

cc Division of legal Services (Jaber, m’

Division of Water and Wastewater (Gilchrist)
Regulatory Assessment Fee File

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER o 2540 SHUMARD OAK BIL.VD o TALLAHASSEFR, FL 12199 08SO

An Affirmatve Action/Fogual Oppormanity. Fmployer
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